
Week 32 Lesson Plan (Week ending 04/23/21) 
 

Program:  Automotive Technology  …........................300 Level……………………………..Teacher: Mr. Schwarz 
Implementing 21st Century Skills through: Critical and Creative Thinking, Communication and Collaboration 

 

Day Content 
Core  

Standard 
Skills Activities Assessment 

Mon 

Theory Lesson 
 
ASE Testing 
SP2 Certs 
NOCTI Review 

 

 
CC.3.5.11-12A 
CC.3.5.11-12B 
CC.3.5.11-12D 
CC.3.5.11-12G 
CC.3.5.11-12I 

 
AMT105 

 
Objectives: 
 

 NOCTI Review 

 NOCTI Written – CO-OP Students 

 

 
Daily Skill Grade 
Daily Employability Grade 
Work Record Journal  

Class Participation/ 
Discussion 
 

Tue 

 
Theory Lesson 
 
ASE Testing 
SP2 Certs 
NOCTI Review 

 
CC.3.5.11-12A 
CC.3.5.11-12B 
CC.3.5.11-12D 
CC.3.5.11-12G 
CC.3.5.11-12I 
 
 

 
 

AMT105 

Objectives: 
 

  Correctly answer ASE Certification test questions that 
require a knowledge of suspension system fundamentals. 

 

 
Daily Skill Grade 
Daily Employability Grade 
Work Record Journal  

Work Skills & Attitude 
 

Wed 

Theory Lesson 

 
ASE Testing 
SP2 Certs 
NOCTI Review 

 
CC.3.5.11-12A 
CC.3.5.11-12B 
CC.3.5.11-12D 
CC.3.5.11-12G 
CC.3.5.11-12I 
 
 

 
AMT105 

 
Objectives : 

 Correctly answer ASE Certification test questions that 
require a knowledge of lighting system fundamentals. 

 

 
Daily Skill Grade 
Daily Employability Grade 
Work Record Journal  

Work Skills & Attitude 
Related Shop Activities 
 

Thurs 

 
Theory Lesson 
 
ASE Testing 
SP2 Certs 
NOCTI Review 

 
CC.3.5.11-12A 
CC.3.5.11-12B 
CC.3.5.11-12D 
CC.3.5.11-12G 
CC.3.5.11-12I 
 
 

 
 

AMT105 

 
Objectives : 

 Correctly answer ASE Certification test questions that 
require a knowledge of exhaust system fundamentals. 

 NOCTI Written – all other students. 
  

 
Daily Skill Grade 
Daily Employability Grade 
Work Record Journal  

Work Skills & Attitude 
Related Shop Activities 
 

Fri 

 
 
Theory Lesson 
 
ASE testing 
SP2 Certs 
NOCTI Review 

 
CC.3.5.11-12A 
CC.3.5.11-12B 
CC.3.5.11-12D 
CC.3.5.11-12G 
CC.3.5.11-12I 
 
 

 
AMT105 

 
Objectives: 

 Correctly answer ASE Certification test questions that 
require a knowledge of state inspection fundamentals. 
 

Homework Due: 

 Mindtap ASE Questions only Chapter 30 and Chapter 31 

 

 
Daily Skill Grade 
Daily Employability Grade 
Work Record Journal  

Class Participation/ 
Discussion 
Work Skills & Attitude 
Related Shop Activities 
 


